
 

July 1, 2025 

ADDENDUM # 1 

Bid Number: 50-00147958                        Bid Opening Date:  July 10, 2025 at 2:00 PM 
            

Provide All Labor, Materials, and Equipment to Install Four (4) Square Style Shelters and Four 
(4) Concrete Footers at Oakdale Playground for the Jefferson Parish Department of Parks & 

Recreation 

 
Clarification 

Please note that there was an error on the bid cover page. The bid due date was inadvertently 
listed incorrectly. The correct due date for this bid is July 10, 2025. 

 

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS  

Question #1: Is this job a Davis Bacon Act job?   

Answer: This is not a Davis Bacon Act job. 

Question #2: What is the estimated construction budget?  

Answer: The estimated construction budget is $ 0 – $250,000.00. 

Question #3: Can I get a copy of the plan holder’s list?   

Answer: The department stated there is no plan holder’s list for this bid.  

Question #4: Do you have Union Requirements?   

Answer: The department stated there are no Union requirements with this bid. 

Question #5: The bid docs for this project do not give any indication as to where the structures 
will be located.  We need a general location, so we determine whether the concrete can be poured 
directly out of the truck, or if we have to bring in a pump or transporter for the pour.  If someone 
could just draw some circles on a google earth map, that would be of great assistance?  

Answer:  The requesting department recommends scheduling a site visit. Please refer to 
the specifications, page labeled SP – Page 1 of 11, for instructions on how to arrange a site visit. 

Question #6: Please note whether the shelters are “Line Item #1” or “Line Item #2” when 
preparing the drawing/sketch?  

Answer: The requesting department stated the shelters are the same, Line item 2 is being 
replaced due to Hurricane Ida. Please refer to specification pages 2–4 of 11 for additional 
information regarding the line items. 



 

 

Question #7: We just wanted to follow up and see if there may be any drawings or pictures 
available for this project, please?  

Answer: The requesting department stated they do not have drawings or pictures for this 
project 

Question #8: Could you please let me know what permits are needed for this project and the 
associated costs?  

Answer: The requesting department has advised contacting Building Permits to obtain 
any permits that may be required for this project. 

Question #9: The specs state the contractor is responsible for any damage to grounds, including 
removal of grass for shelter installation. However, it does not specify whether sod or seeding is 
required for restoration. Can we restore the disturbed areas by raking out and seeding, or will 
sod be required?  

Answer: The requesting department stated that restoration can be rake and seed. 

 

***Please Remember to Acknowledge this Addendum by Number on Bid Submission *** 

 

 

Sincerely, 

 

       

Sean Dumas 

Purchasing Specialist, II  

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda on the bid form.  Bidder acknowledges receipt of this 
addendum on the bid form by indicating the addendum number listed above.  Failure to list 
each addenda number on the bid form will result in bid rejection. 

 

This addendum is a part of the contract documents and modifies the original bidding 
documents and specifications.  The contents of this addendum shall be included in the 
contract documents.  Changes made by this addendum shall take precedence over the 
documents of earlier date. 
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